	-		11111/10	27/11/1/2	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services.	. (20)ret 1 1su	MINHYN	035410	Dana bu
Date In: 38 03 2000 11/20	Jeb description	•	Date &Timo C	ompleted	Done pi
RETNO: NAAMISG 2000 4346N	SAS c-filling	•	i		
Meh No: 48 1,3224	E-mail(bjein s	hts, AIC 2lus)			
0.01 10/01/2020 16:50	I-Motor Clain	l'orm	4		<u> </u>
	(Within: OD 2hrs,	TP (brs)			
OD TP ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploa	ded	1	15.021.055.00	
	Assessment/Sun		91999	•	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Pax/Hand	Owner/Wksn		-
Proformed Wicep / INC Assign Wicep / QW: (	o!!		Tol:	Faxt	. 1
TP Particulars: Veh No: SF	2:229PR.	, INC(	. )/Non-INC	( )	
Owner / Driver: (	EKNY / S		Tcl:		)
Policy No: ( ) Per	iod: (	)	Cover Type:		<u>).</u>
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Tim		,
	Vote-Est Status (V		0%; P: 21-799	%. P: 80-100%	<u>, j</u>
	Varranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Londing: \$1,00	00 ( )/\$2,000			र संबंदर राज्य	-
Transitution in the constitution of the consti	SAGRED AND STREET	Suncharten	#CM BISM TOCKE	d nameling	1617.14
( ) Walle-In Customer : Customer's Infor		vidential & St	nedy NO Islan	1	•
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice		() () () ()	owing Co: (		· )
	arage suparagement with the	IISAKKA KANGOTA	When the straight and the		Williams by ·
remines and the continues of the continu	ourtesy Car (	IMOUSEUS SERVINAT	SA HALLMAN SENTENCE	The state of the s	IA-L-
	( ·)	<u> </u>	<del></del>	•	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3		<del></del>	1		· .
3) Opiona Resulvey Flow (Reputa Costs Co	0003		1		
Injurý:		Carrier Carrie	HANDSTANDARDS		Mary Silver Silver
	ASSET THE PROPERTY.		Mark Market	KINNERS CONTROL	EGANE.
			-		
	_,				
		minutes service	MAY WHO WAY TO SEE	对内外的对抗	William Krameta)
NA2002231	Account to the second second	involtant.	112/11/11/9/12	MINOR CO. C. C.	Shally walthin
		1) AR I Analdon	Assessment (\$100	P ALLEY COMMENT	-
	SO AND SOUTH AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDR	3) TV : Towing	Great wh Hurvey	\$120	
Oriver/Owner:			Through Burvey (Res	(arvey) \$30 (af 10 Jan 2000)	Parties and Comment
Contact No:	_ <del></del> :	CITRIRA RAJANDA	elion	\$73	The state of the s
arnaged Portion:		avalt . Iden DA	+ SMRT Survey		
		ODE	y Cor/Tpt Allowen	33	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	·	anie. Hamair !	Co-ordination	\$22	
			peir Inspection	netion 2:	
al 1:		TP (NII) 1 T	b (Man INC)	Fee Charged	MAN DE
		Involve deted	558/64/8/5/5/5	Per Charges	CAUSTINE
1.2/3;		Involce dated			

. ..

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 23/03/2020 11:20 Date Of Accident 10/01/2020 16:50

ALONG PIE TOWARDS TUAS Exact Location Of Accident

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number FBJ322U

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner LIM KAI CHUAN NRIC No. SXXXX6031 Email Address NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-94991030 Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No OTHERS-94991030

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer YAMAHA

Model FZ1-S-998CC (M)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE USE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

REPORTING ONLY

If No, Please state action to be taken Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage Fleet Policy

THIRD PARTY NO

Policy Number

MSD/VMT/19-400748-CA

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LIM KAI CHUAN NRIC No SXXXX6031 Date Of Birth 31/03/1956 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 22/08/1995

Driving Experience 24 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-94991030

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-94991030

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 18

Address BLK 377 BUKIT BATOK STREET 31

#23-16

Postcode 650377

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

2

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident NO COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

YES

2

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

HONG KAH NORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address ROAD: BLK 370 BUKIT BATOK STREET 31 , POSTCODE: 650370 ,

**COUNTRY: SINGAPORE** 

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-5679999 - FAX NO: 65652508

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200212/2173

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SFZ2288R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 18

Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers') who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Regorting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

ALONG AR TOWARDS CHONG

SKETCH PLAN





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200212/2173

Rolice Station Of Origin: Hong Kah North NPP 370 Bukit Batok Street 31 #01-201 SINGAPORE 650370

Tel No: 1800-5679999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 12/02/2020 22:03		lade:	Vide Report No.: Station Diary No. 59				
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars					
	Informant:		Address: APT BLK 377 BUKIT BATOK 650377	STREET 31 #23-16 SINGAPORE			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1152603I		031	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 94991030				
National SINGAP	ity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:				
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 63 31/03/1956		Date of Birth:	Type of Informant: Rider				
Race: Chinese			Language: Chinese	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation:		2	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,2	Date of Expiry:			

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/01/2020 16:50	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location: Along Road 1 PAN ISLAND PIE towards Weather:	EXPRESSWAY	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
Clear Dry			WARRIE TO A STATE OF THE STATE		
Traffic Flow: Traffi		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Type of Collis	sion:	1		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Details of V	ehicle Involve	d				
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBJ322U	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	FZ1-S	Black		0

Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
0.5171620300000000000000000000000000000000000	MIANTED PROPERTY OF STATE OF S	MSDTMT19400748	22/06/2019	21/06/2020
FBJ322U	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	WISD TWT 19400740	22/00/2010	21/00/2020





2 of 3

Report No. T/20200212/2173

Police Station Of Origin: Hong Kah North NPP 370 Bukit Batok Street 31 #01-201 SINGAPORE 650370 Tel No: 1800-5679999

# CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Person						
Any Pedestrian Ir					0	: NIA
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Rider					N. Higher	
Name	LIM KAI CHUAN		ID No.	No. S1152603I		
Related Vehicle	FBJ322U (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	94991030
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,2A,2 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Dat		Date Disch		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave NIL		Degree of	Injury	NIL	

Brief Details.

On10/01/2020 at 1650hrs, I was riding my motorcycle bearing plate number FBJ322U along PIE towards Tuas. I was riding along the spit lane of lane 1 and 2. While I was riding, there was a black car, I do not know the registration plate number, and my right pedal (for pillion to rest the feet on) side swipe onto the car's front wheel. I managed to gain control of my bike and I did not fell. I stopped and hand signaled the driver to tell him that I'm fine. The driver did not alight from his car. When I see the driver did not alight from his car, I then signaled him to move on as the traffic was heavy. I was not injured and my bike was not damaged.

Today, I received a traffic police letter informing to lodge a traffic accident report at the nearest police station, with ref to TP/IP/05327/2020.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20200212/2173

Police Station Of Origin: Hong Kah North NPP 370 Bukit Batok Street 31 #01-201 SINGAPORE 650370 Tel No: 1800-5679999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sr Staff Sgt DANNY ANG JUN XIONG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 12/02/2020 22:03
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / SINGAPORE Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI FORCE Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
Contact No.: 65476151  Authentication Stamp	

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.



CA 526713

MSIG Insurance (\$Ingapore) Pte. Ltd. ca see No 2004122120) 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, \$GX Centre2, \$Ingapore 068807 Tel • 55 5827 7888, Fax +65 5827 7800

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE J

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Mažaycia)

The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Federation of Molaycia)

The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (CAP, 189 of the Revisian Edition) (Republic of Singapore)

The Motor Vehicles (Third Purty Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1996 Edition (Republic of Singapore)

Or ony Amendment, Act or Arks possed in substitution thereof.

CERTIFICATE NO :

MSD/YMT/19-400748-CA A0074-001/10110

SUM INSURED

TPL

EXCESS

1 2 . 0

ifri

RIL

1. Index murk and Registration Number of Vehicle

YANAHA 2 Name of Policyholder

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance

998 C.C.

LIN KAI CHUAN

for the purposes of the Act 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

1026AM 22/06/2019 21/06/2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

a. The Policyholder.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or her been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reas in of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. An aroyaled further that the Motor Vehicle is registered and licensed under the Ref. "Traffic Act and its registration and licensing under the Road Traffic Act has not neen cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

6. Limitation as to Use

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

- 7. The Policy does not cover
  - 1. Use for hire or reward.
  - 2. Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
  - 3. Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
  - 4. Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
- Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

22/06/2019 (CG)

COMMERCIAL AGENCY PTE. LTD. Underwriting Agent For MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

12.6



Trainc mulice Singapore Police Force 10. Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Tel: 6547 0000

Fax: 6547 6259

Your Ref :

Our Ref : TP/IP/05327/2020

000004 LIM KAI CHUAN APT BLK 377 BUKIT BATOK STREET 31

#23-16 SINGAPORE 650377

# ենլիլ,Աովիրհիվոիվոկնի

Dear Sir / Madam.

Date: 31 Jan 2020

CASE OF TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING FR.1322U #1 ONG PAN ISLAND EXPRESSWAY ON 10. JAN 2020 @ 4.50 PM

Please be informed that Traffic Police is investigating into the above matter and will update you the status in due course.

- IF you have not lodged a Police Report of a Traffic Accident (NP168) in respect of the said accident which is now required for police investigation, please do so as soon as possible at the nearest police station, Neighbourhood Police Centre (NPC), Neighbourhood Police Post (NPP) or online via Singapore Police Force Electronic Police Centre (http://www.police.gov.sg/epc).
- Please note that the information given by you in the Police Report of a Traffic Accident (NP168) will be carefully considered. You may not be called upon for an interview if the information in the Police Report is sufficient for our investigation. However, if you have any further information or other evidence (such as CCTV footages) which you have not stated in your report and which you think will assist in the investigation, you are advised to contact the Investigation Officer within 2 weeks of this letter to arrange for an appointment.
- You may contact the Investigation Officer NEO ZHI YUAN at his / her office number: 65476079 or the supervisor TAN CHIN YONG at 65476425 if you have any further queries.
- Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

PUTEH BTE SHARIFF (DSP) CHIEF INVESTIGATION OFFICER INVESTIGATION BRANCH TRAFFIC POLICE

This is computer generated and does not require a signature.

A FORCE FOR THE NATION

